

\200

C.A.No. 6616 OF 2002

ITEM No.9

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 In Civil Appeal No.6616 of 2002

S. RATHINAM @ KUPPAMUTHU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

L.S. MARIAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 14/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

No. 1Ms. Manika Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

The order dated 7th October, 2002 is modified to the extent that each party shall manage the affairs of the temple for complete one year. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants stated that the appellants would hand over the Trusteeship and Pujariship of the Temple on or before 31st July, 2003. In case the management is handed over on the said date, the respondents would continue to manage the affairs of the temple till 30st July, 2004. This pattern of order would continue till further orders of this Court.

I.A. No. 3 is disposed of.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)

Court Master Court Master